Q6141

Form PTO-1595

101528823

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?							
Carl W. ROBINSON (0.25, 00	XAC AUTOMATION CORPORATION 6F, No. 10, Prosperity Road 1 Science-Based Industrial Park							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Hsinchu, Taiwan							
□ yes ☑ no	R.O.C.							
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names								
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
E continu Data Catalog 11, 2000	☐ yes							
Execution Date: October 11, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: October 3, 2000							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
(29/6953/6 Additional numbers attack	ned? □ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1							
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account							
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880							
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and Signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
1 Al SCETT	October 25, 2000							
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No.	25,426 Date							
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments								
γ Washington, D.C. 20231								

11/27/2000 GTON11 0

00000160 09695316

01 FQ:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0492 **DOCKET NO.:**

(New Application)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl	Wesley Robinson	, hereinai	fter referred	d to as	the a	ssignor	, residin	g at	4218
Satterwythe Lane, Charlotte,	Meculenburg Cour	nty, Nort	h Carolina	28215,	U. S.	A., a	ım the i	nvent	or of
certain inventions or improver	nents for which I ha	ave made	application	for Let	tters P	atent of	f the Uni	ted S	tates,
identified as Case No.	, entitled _Cu	itting M	lode Swite	ching 1	Modul	e			
					; and				

WHEREAS, XAC AUTOMATION CORP. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 6F, NO. 10, PROSPERITY ROAD 1, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C., a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assigner, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

X Carl Wesley Robinson (L.S.)
Carl Wesley Robinson

Date: 11 October 2000

C:\TEMP\US-ASS.DOC 1

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0493